DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00

2014-851176

\$15.00 Pgs=2

10/16/2014 10:07 AM

STEWART TITLE - CARSON KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1420-33-511-006						
R.P.T.T.							
Escrow No.:	01415-13201						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title							
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Jessica Lynn E	Boles	-					
Kimberly S. Bo	les						
2828 Squires S	Street						
Zozo Syulles a	311661						

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Kimberly Sue Boles and Robert A. Boles, wife and husband as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jessica Lynn Boles, a single woman and Kimberly S. Boles, a married woman as her sole and separate property, as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 16, Block 2, as set forth on the map of Mountain View Estates No. 2 filed for record October 24, 1979, as Document No. 38123, official records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, ROBERT A. BOLES, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 06, 2014

//// Kimber	BULY Ty Sue B	SUL, oles	BO	ly

Robert A. Boles

State of Nevada	)
	) ss
County of Carson City	)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>ID</u> day of October, 2014 By: Kimberly Sue Boles and Robert A. Boles

Signature: Notary Public Notary Public



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Asse	essor Parcel Number(s)		•		
	420-33-511-006				\ \
b)					\ \
c)					\ \
d)					\ \
·	e of Property:				\ \
		igle Fam. Res. FO	R RECORDER'S	S OPTIONAL	L USE ONLY
	Condo/Twnhse d) 🔲 2-4	Plex Bo		Page	
	] Apt.Bldg f) ☐ Co	1 m	te of Recording:		
	- ,	bile Home No	tes:		
g/	· ·			· ·	
"∟					
3. Tota	I Value/Sale Price of Property			\	0.00
	d in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (	value of Property)		\ \ \	)
Tran	sfer Tax Value:	( (			
	l Property Transfer Tax Due:		•		0.0
	emption Claimed:		<u> </u>		
	Transfer Tax Exemption per NF			=./	
b. I	Explain Reason for Exemption:	Adding Daugnter v	vitnout Consider	ation	
5 Part	ial Interest Percentage being to	ransferred:	% <		
	undersigned declares and ack			pursuant to	)
	75.060 and NRS 375.110, that				
informa	tion and belief, and can be sur	ported by documen	tation if called u	pon to subst	antiate the
	tion provided herein. Furtherm				
	ion, or other determination of a				
	s interest at 1% per month. Pu			nd Seller sha	all be
jointly a	nd severally liable for any add	itional amount owed	/ /		
	1/40 10 10 10		1 1		
Signatu	re/mbn/usulbo	MS	Capacity	Grantor	
, and a second	Kimberly Sue Boles		7 /		
and the same of th		/			
			/	0	
Signatu			Capacity	Grantee	
	Jessica Lynn Boles				
9	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM	MATION	BUYER (GRA	ANTEE) INF	ORMATION
-	(REQUIRED)			REQUIRED)	
Print Na			t Name: <u>Jessica</u>	a Lynn Boles	ı
Address				quires Stree	<u>t</u>
City:	Minden	City			
State:	NV Zip: <u>894</u>	<u>23                                    </u>	e: <u>NV</u>	Zip:	89423
COMPA	NV/DEDOON DEOUTOTING	DECORDING (	 		
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING ame: Stewart Title Company		red if not selle ow #: 01415-		
Address			Ow π. <u>01410-</u>	10201	
City:	Carson City		e: NV	Zip:	89703